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The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04232559 

Name of Company 

Ca 
Countryliner Limited | 

rn | 

+/We 
. Brian Johnson David Birne 

Acre House Acre House 

11-15 William Road 11-15 Willlam Road 

London London 

NW1 3ER NW1 3ER 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 14 December 2012 

Signed + Ee 14 December 2012 

Fisher Partners 

Acre House 

41-15 William Road oe = ‘uo 
Ref C2783/BNJ/DLB/ABJ/RPK 

22/12/2012 
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Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Countryliner Limited 

on the 14 December 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name RobktER ThmeEs ReceweEn. 

Signed DGVY 

“py Jit Lt —Dated 



Countryliner Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 
Book Debts 3,673,578 48 Uncertain 

Sale of shares in RJB (UK) Limited Uncertain 

Investments 76,195 00 NIL 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

Date ly )ia et Signature 4 YUE 
7 = 



Countryliner Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2012 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured oy floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Elizabeth Hodgetts 45,000 00 
HSBC Bank Pic 25,000 00 

70,000 00 
(70,000 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (70,000 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Butiertown Limited 25,000 00 
Roger Belcher 40,000 00 

Robert Hodgetts 100,000 00 
Willowshay Limited 150,000 00 

315,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges __(385,000 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 70,000 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 355,296 46 

Inland Revenue 287,455 13 

Countryliner Sussex Limited 2,000,000 00 

RJB (UK) Limited 300,000 00 
Willowshay Limited 4,209 00 

Countryliner Group Limited 250,000 00 
Merchant Corporate Recovery Plc 430,000 00 

3,696,960 59 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (3,696,960 59) 

Shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 315,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (4,011,960 59) 

Issued and catled up capital 
‘A’ Preference Shareholders 111,195 00 
‘B' Preference Shareholders 1,112 00 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

112,407 00 

wot 124.367 59) 

Rohit 4 ]irfr 
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